AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT N0. 30030 3()( 3 ()

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 30030 (Resolution No. RES-07-0017) for Furnishing and
Delivering Gas Pipe Fittings & Equipment to the City of Long Beach (BPEN07000048) ANVIL
INTERNATIONAL LP

This Amendment to Contract No. 30030 is made and entered as of April 15, 2009 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Anvil International LP (Contractor)

Contract No. 30030 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is April 26, 2010 for 2™ renewal option.

X 2. Add $83,000 for the 2™ renewal option.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The iocations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with ali formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Att: O ractor

CONTRACTOR:

{Signature) {Signature)
"
\ _ofll
(Print/ Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
Presid @\S 1T Presi { Vice President / Sec { Ti
resident /'Vice ent/ Secretary / Treasurer ident / Vice Presi retary / Treasurer
‘——(ﬂtﬂijone) (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
‘ Assistant City Manager
By: Approved as to form:

Clty Manager ROBERJ-&. SHANNON, Gty Attogney
EXECUTED PURSUABT W
76 SECTION 3501 ar By:

T™HE GITY CHARTERN. U \/  Depuy




STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM

On this Q(i ‘L day of 4gﬁ[ 7)) f , before me, 4,_24/7 ﬂ')ﬂﬂm{/ the

undersigned officer, personally appeared é’gag 7 {éz 772 , know to me to
bethe [/i o Presie a(_onjf' of ANz @fgg@i ‘Q«cjaréfhe executed the

foregoing document for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, [ have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary ;ublic ;

LNDA M. FARRELL
v iy Public - New Hampshire
w17 Cunmission Expires July 14, 2009




City Of Long Beach - Contract Pricing
Effective April 26, 2009

9 » A PAR
O OD D ~aule DER -
659-33-48-325 3/4" Compression Fitting 13140 $38.03
659-50-09-667 3/4" x 2" |Nipple, Save-A-Valve 17490 $15.10
659-50-09-678 1" x 3" Nipple, Save-A-Valve 17490 $12.40
659-50-09-679 1-1/4" x 3" |Nipple, Save-A-Valve 17490 $26.86
659-50-09-681 2" x 3" Nippie, Save-A-Valve 17490 $37.75
659-54-28-665 3/8 x 1-1/4" |Plug, Taper Screw 514258 $3.80
669-54-28-667 | 5/8" x 2-1/8" |Plug, Taper Screw 514259 $5.13
659-54-28-668 | 13/16" x 2-3/4" [Plug, Taper Screw 514260 $8.23
659-54-28-669 1"x 3-3/16 _ |Plug, Taper Screw 514261 $8.82
659-54-29-704 3/14" Plug, Service, Type AO 10758 $17.15
659-54-29-705 1" Plug, Service, Type AQ 10758 $18.91
659-54-29-706 1-1/4" Plug, Service, Type AO 10758 $21.39
659-54-29-707 1-1/2" Plug, Service, Type AO 10758 $24.19
659-54-37-335 2" Line Stopper, Weld 17190 $51.94
659-54-37-336 3" Line Stopper, Weld 17190 $105.63
659-54-37-337 4" Line Stopper, Weld 17190 $121.64
659-54-38-341 2" Line Stopper, Weld 17125 $95.70
659-54-39-342 3" Line Stopper, Weld 17255 $395.17
659-54-39-343 4" Line Stopper, Weld 17255 $477.69
659-54-39-344 6" Line Stopper, Weld 17255 $753.19
659-54-39-345 8 Line Stopper, Weld 17255 $1,199.13
659-54-39-346 10 Line Stopper, Weld 17255 $4,993.08
659-54-39-348 12" Line Stopper, Weld 17255 $4,993.08
659-54-42-343 3" Line Stopper, Bottom Out 17260 $415.88
659-54-42-345 6" Line Stopper, Bottom Out 17260 $799.88
659-84-08-882 3" Tee, Flanged 17505 $384.33
659-84-08-883 4" Tee, Flanged 17505 $493.21
659-84-08-884 6" Tee, Flanged 17505 $833.91
659-84-08-885 8" Tee, Flanged 17505 $1,312.42
659-84-09-934 1" Tee, Service Weld 17650 $23.66
659-84-09-935 1-1/4" Tee, Service Weld 17650 $38.41
659-84-10-944 2" Tee, Service Weld 17500 $44.28
670-53-01-999 Control Chamber 17025 $527.65
670-53-01-001 Arm, Control Chamber 78821 $19.80




LONG BEACH

STOCK CODE

670-53-01-003

SIZE
1l'

DESCRIPTION
Bushing, Adapter

MUELLER

PART
NUMBER
78829

NEW

UNIT
PRICE
$37.21

670-53-01-004 1-1/4" Bushing, Adapter 78830 $37.21
670-53-01-005 1-1/2" Bushing, Adapter 78831 $37.21
670-53-01-006 Bushing, Top 63481 $34.34
670-53-01-007 Gasket, By-Pass Valve 78833 $1.56
670-53-01-008 Handle 78820 $12.85
670-53-01-001 Control Chamber Arm 78821 $19.80
670-53-01-002 Control Chamber Body 78816 $162.13
670-53-01-003 Adapter Bushing 78829 $37.21
670-53-01-010 Holder, Seat Washer 78822 $16.43
670-53-01-012 Lock-Nut, Handle 71656 $1.46
670-53-01-013 Lock Washer, L.ocknut 46273 $1.64
670-53-01-014 Nut Packing _ 78819 $19.80
670-53-01-015 Nut, Retaining 78824 $10.77
670-53-01-016 O-Ring, Adapter 78828 $2.95
670-53-01-017 O-Ring, Nut Packing 78818 $2.58
670-53-01-018 O-Ring, Gasket 78827 $6.02
670-53-01-019 Seat Ring 78826 $41.02
670-53-01-021 Screw, Connector 78825 $7.08
670-53-01-023 Set Screw, Adapter Bushing 78845 $7.47
670-53-01-025 Set Screw, Top Bushing 301186 $1.56
670-53-01-026 Stem 78817 $28.02
670-53-01-027 Bypass Valve 682054 $48.42
670-53-01-028 Washer, Seat Ring 78837 $2.42
670-53-01-029 Seat Washer 78823 $5.61
670-53-02-030 Completion Machine, Model 2 17045 $431.50
670-53-02-031 Body 79181 $84.93
670-53-02-032 Extracting Fork 78897 $44.06
670-53-02-033 Body Gasket 47756 $1.33
670-53-02-034 Handle 80488 $82.41
670-53-02-035 Knob 78853 $21.19
670-53-02-036 Adapter Nipple 36733 $57.65
670-53-02-038 O-Ring, Completion Machine 72239 $1.94
670-53-02-039 Knob Screw 56178 $8.24
670-53-02-040 Shaft 80492 $105.61
670-53-03-043 34" Valve Changer (M2 H-17010 3/4") 83962 $448.53
670-53-03-045 314" Shaft, Crank 83276 $63.81




LONG BEACH
STOCK CODE

DESCRIPTION

MUELLER

PART
NUMBER

NEW
UNIT
PRICE

670-53-03-046 Ferrule, Shaft 51189 $33.79
670-53-03-047 314" Nut, Ferrule Retaining 52969 $9.42
670-53-03-048 Nut, Shaft 51134 $14.57
670-53-03-050 O-Ring, Top Shaft 53856 $2.28
670-53-03-051 O-Ring, Top Shaft 79514 $2.91
670-53-03-052 34" Plug, Rubber 51243 $13.48
670-53-03-055 3/4" Shaft 83965 $87.95
670-53-03-056 3/4" Tube Shaft 83966 $191.05
670-53-03-057 3/4" Washer, Shaft Tube 51159 $4.67
670-53-04-058 1" Valve Changer (M2 H17010 1") 83963 $500.56
670-53-04-060 1™ Shaft, Crank 83277 $69.33
670-53-04-061 1" Ferrule, Shaft 51288 $48.02
670-53-04-062 1" Nut, Ferrule Retaining 53832 $1.06
670-53-04-063 1" Shaft Nut 51249 $11.78
670-53-04-065 O-Ring, Top Shaft 43973 $4.89
670-53-04-066 1" Plug, Rubber 51100 $13.27
670-53-04-069 1" Shaft 83967 $95.88
670-53-04-070 1" Tube Shaft 83968 $179.52
670-53-04-071 1" Washer, Shaft Tube 51059 $4.90
670-53-05-072 1-1/4" Valve Changgr (M2 H17010 1-1/4") 83964 $601.65
670-53-05-074 1-1/4" Shaft, Crank 83278 $71.76
670-53-05-075 1-1/4" Ferrule, Shaft 51106 $46.40
670-53-05-076 1-1/4" Nut, Ferrule Retaining 53863 $3.53
670-53-05-077 1-1/4" Nut, Shaft 51101 $13.48
670-53-05-080 1-1/4" Plug, Rubber 51113 $12.85
670-53-05-083 1-1/4" Shaft 580391 $79.00
670-53-05-084 1-1/4" Tube Shaft 580392 $238.13
670-53-05-085 1-1/4" Washer, Shaft Tube 51110 $4.90
670-53-06-086 3/4” Plug_g_i_n_g Unit (H-17015 3/4") ***** 017015 250 $462.68
670-53-06-088 /4" Shaft Ferrule 500751 $25.33
670-53-06-089 3/4" Plug, Rubber 500752 $22.62
670-53-06-090 3/4" Shaft 83815 $94.05
670-53-06-091 3/4" Tube Shaft 83859 $150.12
670-53-07-092 1™ Plug_g_i[l_g Unit (H-17015 1") **** 017015 330 $462.68
670-53-07-094 1" Shatft Ferrule 500754 $29.13
670-53-07-095 1" Plug, Rubber 500755 $30.83
670-53-07-096 1™ Shaft 83839 $107.89




O BEA

O QD D RIPTIO BER R
670-53-07-097 1" Tube Shaft 83860 $170.54
670-53-08-098 1-1/4" Plugging Unit (H-17015 1-1/4") *** 017015 420 $462.68
670-53-08-100 1-1/4" Shaft Ferrule 500758 $20.65
670-53-08-101 1-1/4" Piug, Rubber 500759 $27.62
670-53-08-102 1-1/4" Shaft 83816 $80.17
670-53-08-103 1-1/4" Tube Shaft 83861 $165.42
670-53-09-114 O-Ring (H-17619 Insp Flange) 46726 $2.13
670-53-09-120 Sleeve (H-17619 Insp Flange) 46784 $20.94
670-53-10-124 Chip Sweeper 580902 $214.42
670-53-10-126 Wire Brush, Chip Sweeper 502912 $19.11
670-53-11-132 3/4" Service Tee Stop Machine 17040 $347.59
670-53-12-147 Screw, E-4 Drill Machine 40013 $1.33
670-53-12-164 Grease, Cuttin 88366 $14.92
670-53-13-171 E-5 Drill Machine, Complete E-5 $1,253.12
670-53-14-187 D-5 Drill Machine, Complete D-5 $1,583.33
670-53-14-195 Gland, Packing 51377 $67.77
670-53-14-198 Gasket, Body 33278 $1.35
670-53-15-208 5/8" Drill 61982 $79.23
670-53-15-210 314" Drill 61790 $107.73
670-53-15-212 7/8" Drill 61990 $106.48
670-53-15-224 1-1/2" Drill 33537 $187.25
670-53-16-242 1-3/4" Pilot Drill, 1-3/4" Shell Cutter 502906 $29.13
670-53-16-251 2-3/4" Pilot Drill, 2-3/4" Shell Cutter **** 502932 $105.98
670-53-16-253 3" Pilot Drill, 3" Shell Cutter 33976 $154.74
670-53-18-265 5/8" Drifl Holder 61981 $67.14
670-53-18-268 3/4" Drill Holder 61789 $73.03
670-53-18-269 7/8" Drill Holder-Reamer 61993 $73.03
670-53-18-271 7/8" Drill Holder 78899 $73.03
670-53-18-275 Drill Holder 78900 $73.03
670-53-19-299 2-3/4" Shell Cutter 504223 $435.94
670-53-19-300 3-3/14" Shell Cutter 504224 $756.36
670-53-22-352 3/14" Tool, Steel Shut-Off 45628 $122.66
670-53-22-354 718" Tool, Steel Shut-Off 45628 $122.68
670-53-22-387 2" Replacement Rubber 502916 $26.62
670-53-22-388 3" Replacement Rubber 505846 $72.42
670-53-22-389 4" Replacement Rubber 505848 $102.61
670-53-22-403 Tool, Extracting 80088 $143.09




LONG BEACH
STOCK CODE
670-53-22-404

DESCRIPTION
Tool, Extracting

MUELLER

~ PART
NUMBER
89061

NEW

UNIT
PRICE
$230.01

670-53-22-401 Tool, Inserting 33569 $97.91
670-53-22-402 Tool, inserting **** 83400 $274.71
670-53-22-413 5/8" Drill Holder 63396 $70.51
670-53-22-418 Lubricant, Rubber Stopper 580657 $13.27
670-53-23-460 Tool, Extracting 580941 $297.62
670-53-23-464 Tool, Plug Extracting 83521 $564.40
670-53-23-465 Fork, Extracting Tool 53508 $260.44
670-53-23-467 Tool, Thread Cleaning 89321 $293.33
670-53-24-493 O-Ring 43922 $10.85
670-53-24-494 O-Ring 503164 $2.73
670-53-24-495 O-Ring 60192 $3.45
670-53-24-502 3" Gasket, Flange 43959 $4.47
670-53-24-503 4" Gasket, Flange 36377 $6.69
670-53-24-504 6" Gasket, Flange 62945 $7.40
670-53-24-258 8" Gasket, Flange 63094 $14.77
670-53-24-506 10 & 12" |Gasket, Flange 46434 $24.23
670-53-25-513 Relubricating Tool 11199 $97.89
670-53-26-516 Gasket Assembly (H-13140 CF, 55388) 505388 $2.81
670-53-26-517 insert (H-13140 CF, 505998) 505998 $10.05
815-22-02-001 332" Gasket Material - Nitrile 518841 $111.24
890-75-01-019 Key, Barrel Lock 504980 $69.92
890-75-05-002 314" Lock, 3/4" Meter Stop 11093 $21.87
890-75-05-003 1" Lock, 1" Meter Stop 11093 $24.89
890-75-07-003 Pin, 3/4" Meter Valve Lock 504978 $6.24
890-75-07-006 Pin, 1" Meter Vaive Lock 504979 $10.00




City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve

Office of the City Attorney
DATE: May 19, 2009
To: Trish Gomez-Bellis, City Clerk's Office
FRrOM: Amy Burton, Deputy City Attorney, ext. 8~22270'£6
SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 -- Anvil International, LP Agreement

| have reviewed the documents provided by the Purchasing Division regarding
the agreement with Anvil International to furnish supplies to Long Beach Gas and Oll,
including the Council Letter and resolution, the original agreement and the blanket
purchase order (BPO). Functionally, the BPO was used as the first amendment to the
agreement; therefore, the 2010-11 agreement should be considered the second
amendment.

Please feel free to call if you have questions.

Cc: Erik Sund, Purchasing

ARB




